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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q1. Would you support, or oppose, the UK government putting economic sanctions on Israel to put pressure on it to stop the attacks on Gaza?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
NET: Support 1308 655 644 151 224 212 214 209 299 169 129 3 403 262 212 116 a7 142 107 109 % 62 118 189 179 112 33 229 550 106
62% 65% 59% 68% 63% 61% 61% 62% 60% 64% 56% 70% 63% 60% 54% 66% 56% 61% 62% 59% 61% 63% 60% 69% 62% 61% 56% 64% 63% 63%
b E Kim m oru
Strongly support (5) 865 458 401 101 150 141 142 136 19 109 87 249 260 170 186 74 3% 9% 68 70 64 38 70 137 119 69 2 133 367 61
41% 45% 3% 45% 42% 41% 40% 40% 40% 41% 38% 4% 41% 39% 3% 2% 43% 41% 40% 38% 41% 39% 36% 50% 41% 37% 3% 3% 2% 36%
b Kim aruwx
Support (4) 443 198 244 50 74 7 72 73 103 60 43 122 144 92 85 43 11 a7 39 39 30 24 48 52 60 a3 8 % 182 a5
21% 19% 22% 2% 21% 21% 20% 2% 21% 2% 19% 23% 2% 21% 17% 24% 13% 20% 2% 21% 20% 2% 24% 19% 21% 24% 13% 27% 21% 27%
m m o B
Neutral (3) 251 123 128 32 32 43 a7 40 57 26 31 51 72 59 69 2 15 29 2 27 16 9 17 23 36 28 5 40 113 17
12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 11% 13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 15% 10% 9% 9% 8% 13% 15% 9% 11% 13% 10%
e i w v
Oppose (2) 87 45 a1 3 10 7 12 13 42 23 18 29 31 12 16 5 6 11 5 11 4 5 8 5 16 8 4 6 28 11
4% 4% 4% 2% % 2% % % 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% % 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% % 2% 5% a% 6% 2% 3% %
defgh defgh defgh | v v v
Strongly oppose (1) 142 106 £ 11 12 11 28 26 54 24 30 34 42 26 40 11 7 16 13 12 14 5 14 28 11 6 6 14 57 20
% 10% % 5% 3% 3% 8% 8% 11% 9% 13% 6% % 6% 8% 6% 8% % % 6% 9% 5% % 10% a% 3% 11% a% % 12%
b ef ef def ef defgh wx wx wx
NET: Oppose 229 151 76 15 21 18 39 39 % 48 48 62 73 38 55 15 12 27 18 23 17 10 22 33 27 14 10 19 86 31
1% 15% % % 6% 5% 11% 12% 19% 18% 21% 12% 11% 9% 11% 9% 15% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 17% 5% 10% 19%
b ef def defgh defgh defgh X A
Don't know 272 64 207 17 66 63 44 43 39 21 18 a4 78 63 87 2 10 26 20 23 24 15 35 20 46 21 9 59 106 6
13% 6% 19% 8% 19% 18% 13% 13% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 14% 17% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 16% 15% 17% % 16% 12% 15% 17% 12% a%
a dghiDE dgiDE i i i i ik v v v v B
Prefer not to say 49 21 28 8 13 9 9 7 5 2 3 5 12 15 17 2 - 7 3 4 3 3 7 8 3 8 2 9 21 7
2% 2% % 3% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% a% 3% 3% 2% a%
iD iD i i w
Mean 401 392 a1 414 423 418 3.9 397 376 385 366 4.08 4 403 391 407 387 397 397 391 a 407 397 4.08 4.08 4.04 388 414 4.03 375
a iDE ghiDE ghiDE iE iE
Standard deviation Standard error 124 136 109 111 1.06 105 127 127 14 135 145 122 123 12 131 117 134 126 124 1.25 131 117 1.25 133 115 1.09 147 104 122 138
003 004 004 008 007 007 007 007 0.06 008 0.1 005 005 0.06 007 0.09 015 0.09 0.1 0.1 011 013 0.1 0.09 007 0.09 02 0.06 0.04 0.12

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jlk/l/m - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
Q2. Would you support, or oppose, the UK government banning all arms sales to Israel until Israel ends its attacks on Gaza?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
NET: Support 1381 651 721 151 233 235 233 233 296 169 128 367 418 300 205 118 52 153 106 117 100 67 131 188 191 121 36 238 590 103
65% 64% 67% 68% 65% 68% 66% 69% 60% 63% 56% 69% 65% 69% 59% 66% 62% 66% 61% 63% 65% 68% 66% 69% 66% 66% 61% 67% 67% 62%
iE E iE E iE m m m
Strongly support (5) 964 473 484 103 175 156 163 153 214 116 98 257 287 209 211 80 43 110 7 80 71 46 80 145 131 77 25 154 407 71
46% 4% 45% 46% 49% 45% 46% 45% 43% 44% 43% 8% 5% 8% 2% 5% 51% 4% 4% 43% 46% 46% 1% 53% 5% 2% 3% 3% 46% 3%
ux
Support (4) 417 178 238 48 58 79 69 80 82 52 30 111 130 92 84 38 10 43 29 37 29 21 51 a3 60 a4 11 84 183 32
20% 18% 22% 2% 16% 2% 20% 2% 17% 20% 13% 21% 20% 21% 17% 21% 12% 19% 17% 20% 19% 2% 26% 16% 21% 24% 18% 23% 21% 19%
a E eiE E eiE E iE oqv ov
Neutral (3) 240 124 116 29 37 3% 44 28 66 32 33 52 73 46 69 23 10 24 29 24 14 8 16 28 38 21 4 a3 % 24
1% 12% 1% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 15% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10% 17% 13% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 11% 6% 12% 11% 15%
h h stuvy
Oppose (2) 89 56 33 9 10 8 10 12 40 18 2 29 33 11 16 9 6 9 7 8 5 5 10 7 8 11 4 9 31 8
4% 5% % % % 2% % % 8% % 9% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% % % % % 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% % 2% a% 5%
b defgh efg defgh | | w
Strongly oppose (1) 147 112 3 9 16 8 21 31 61 31 30 a5 a1 23 38 9 7 18 12 11 13 4 13 27 17 8 9 14 55 24
% 1% % % 5% 2% 6% 9% 12% 12% 13% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% % 6% 8% a% 6% 10% 6% a% 15% a% 6% 14%
b f def defg defg defg | x nrtuwx
NET: Oppose 236 168 67 18 26 16 31 44 101 49 52 74 74 34 55 18 13 27 19 19 18 9 23 34 2 19 13 23 87 31
1% 17% 6% 8% % 5% 9% 13% 20% 18% 2% 14% 12% 8% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 10% 2% 6% 10% 19%
b f ef defgh defg defgh | | nparstuwx
Don't know 210 54 156 15 50 51 38 27 28 15 14 36 63 48 64 18 9 2 17 21 21 11 24 15 32 16 4 46 89 4
10% 5% 14% % 14% 15% 11% 8% 6% 6% 6% % 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 11% 12% 6% 11% % 8% 13% 10% 2%
a dhiDE dhiDE iDE i i v v v v
Prefer not to say 42 18 24 8 12 7 7 6 4 1 3 4 12 9 18 1 - 6 2 4 1 4 4 8 5 6 2 8 16 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% % ’ - 2% 1% 2% 1% a% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
iD iD i ns n
Mean 4.06 39 422 414 423 428 412 4.02 375 382 367 402 404 419 399 407 4 407 3.99 4.04 407 419 4.04 4.09 41 4.06 375 417 411 375
a iDE hiDE hiDE iDE iE im y
Standard deviation Standard error 125 139 105 112 114 098 119 13 144 14 148 13 124 113 129 118 136 128 1.25 122 1.29 112 122 133 118 116 154 1.07 12 145
003 004 004 008 007 0.06 007 007 0.06 009 0.1 0.06 005 0.06 007 0.09 015 0.09 0.1 0.1 011 012 0.09 0.09 007 0.09 02 0.06 0.04 0.12

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jlk/l/m - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 3

Q3. Would you support, or oppose, the UK government suspending its existing trade deal with Israel until it ends its attacks on Gaza?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
NET: Support 1272 606 658 143 215 218 218 210 268 153 115 352 372 280 268 108 8 140 % 107 % 59 120 178 177 115 34 226 543 104
60% 60% 61% 65% 60% 63% 62% 62% 54% 58% 50% 66% 58% 64% 54% 61% 57% 60% 56% 58% 58% 60% 61% 65% 61% 63% 57% 63% 62% 62%
iE E iE iE iE km km
Strongly support (5) 808 420 381 9 141 147 138 126 162 89 73 228 236 171 173 72 35 9 63 72 57 37 63 126 107 63 23 128 353 64
38% 41% 3% 42% 39% 43% 39% 3% 33% 33% 32% 43% 37% 39% 35% 41% 2% 39% 36% 39% 37% 37% 32% 46% 37% 35% 39% 36% 40% 38%
b iDE iDE i m uwx
Support (4) 464 186 217 49 74 7 80 84 107 64 43 124 135 110 95 3% 13 50 33 35 33 2 57 52 70 51 11 %8 189 40
22% 18% 26% 2% 21% 21% 2% 25% 2% 2% 19% 23% 21% 25% 19% 20% 16% 21% 19% 19% 21% 2% 29% 19% 2% 28% 18% 28% 2% 24%
a m oqrv ov B
Neutral (3) 275 132 143 26 38 45 a7 3% 81 40 a1 55 92 54 73 24 19 27 33 30 18 10 23 27 38 21 3 38 111 21
13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 18% 10% 14% 12% 15% 13% 2% 11% 19% 16% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 5% 11% 13% 12%
eh eh i i pstuvwixy puvy y
Oppose (2) 112 73 39 18 12 9 6 20 a7 21 26 a2 38 13 20 11 5 10 7 11 6 6 10 11 18 10 6 7 a2 9
5% % 4% 8% % % 2% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 3% % 6% 6% % % 6% % 6% 5% % 6% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6%
b efg g efg efg efgh Im | v A
Strongly oppose (1) 161 118 a1 11 16 8 31 30 65 33 32 a1 48 25 46 11 5 17 16 12 16 4 14 28 19 11 8 15 63 22
8% 12% 4% 5% 5% 2% 9% 9% 13% 12% 14% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% % 9% % 10% a% % 10% % 6% 14% a% % 13%
b ef ef defg def defg t ntwx
NET: Oppose 273 192 80 29 28 18 37 50 112 54 58 83 86 38 66 22 10 28 23 23 22 10 24 39 38 22 14 22 104 32
13% 19% % 13% 8% 5% 10% 15% 2% 20% 25% 16% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14% 13% 12% 25% 6% 12% 19%
b ef f ef defgh defg defgh | | | nopgrtuwx A
Don't know 248 66 182 15 65 57 44 3% 31 18 13 38 79 55 76 23 7 32 18 21 22 15 27 20 36 19 6 64 101 7
12% 6% 17% % 18% 17% 13% 11% 6% % 6% % 12% 13% 15% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 14% 16% 14% % 12% 11% 10% 18% 12% a%
a dghiDE dhiDE diDE iE i i i v v v v B
Prefer not to say 42 20 21 9 11 7 6 6 3 1 2 5 10 9 17 1 - 6 2 5 2 4 4 10 2 6 2 6 17 3
2% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% ’ - 2% 1% 2% 1% a% 2% a% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
iDE iD i w w w
Mean 39 377 4.04 4 411 a21 3.9 386 355 363 345 393 386 4.04 381 3.9 39 395 379 39 384 4.05 387 397 39 392 367 411 3.9 373
a iDE hiDE ghiDE iDE iDE km
Standard deviation Standard error 128 142 109 121 115 102 127 131 141 139 144 13 128 116 134 124 123 127 131 1.26 136 115 123 136 124 12 154 1.07 1.26 141
003 005 004 009 007 007 007 007 0.06 008 0.1 0.06 0.06 0.06 007 0.1 014 0.09 0.1 0.1 011 013 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.1 02 0.06 0.05 0.12

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jlk/l/m - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder




Table 4
Gender
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Male

Female

Other

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Al Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside West East South East | South West Northern Influencer
Total (1) | Male@ | Female(b) | 18-2a(d) | 25-3a() | 3544() | 4554(q) | 55-64(0) 65+ (i) 6574 (D) | 75+ (®) AB () C1(k) c2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) (0) ) (@) Midlands (r) | Midlands (s)| wales () | Eastern (u) | London (v) W) ) Ireland (y) | Public (&) | Private (8) ©)
2109 1041 1060 225 316 291 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 344 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99* 198 274 291 183 59* 356 875 167
1015 1015 - 104 163 159 176 171 242 131 110 265 316 214 219 81 46 116 89 96 70 46 89 141 121 85 36 148 503 90
48% 100% - 47% 46% 46% 50% 51% 49% 49% 48% 50% 50% 49% 44% 45% 55% 50% 52% 52% 45% 47% 45% 52% 42% 46% 60% 42% 57% 54%
b w w w w nsuw A
1084 - 1084 114 194 179 176 167 254 134 119 268 321 222 273 96 36 114 83 90 84 53 109 132 167 97 23 208 371 75
51% - 100% 52% 54% 52% 50% 49% 51% 51% 52% 50% 50% 51% 55% 54% 43% 49% 48% 48% 55% 53% 55% 48% 57% 53% 40% 58% 42% 45%
@ y y owy B
10 - - 4 - 6 1 - - - - - 2 - 8 1 2 1 - - - - - 1 3 2 - - 2 2
* - - 2% - 2% * - - - - - * - 2% 1% 3% 1% - - - - - * 1% 1% - - * 1%
ehiD ehiD jd arsu

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/alr/sitiulviwixly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder




Table 5
Age
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

NET: 18-34

NET: 35-54

NET: 55+

Average age

Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025
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Absolutes/col percents

Total (T)

2109

2109
222
11%

357
17%

16%

353
17%

338
16%

23%

266
13%

229
11%

579
27%

1035
49%

579
27%

697
33%

833
39%

49.02

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Male (a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) | 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
104 114 222 - - - - - - - 93 62 28 39 15 8 14 25 2 19 5 15 55 25 16 - 26 86 a3
10% 1% 100% - - - - - - - 17% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 14% 13% 12% 5% 8% 20% 8% % - % 10% 26%
efghiDE Kim y y ptuwy by by y nopstuwxy y y
163 194 - 357 - - - - - - 98 107 79 73 26 14 51 23 39 2 18 24 52 a7 30 7 92 203 51
16% 18% - 100% - - - - - - 18% 17% 18% 15% 15% 16% 2% 13% 21% 17% 18% 12% 19% 16% 17% 12% 26% 23% 31%
dighiDE qu u
159 179 - - 344 - - - - - 64 112 93 7 27 13 33 33 36 20 16 a1 40 a3 28 14 82 203 27
16% 17% - - 100% - - - - - 12% 17% 21% 15% 15% 16% 14% 19% 20% 13% 16% 21% 15% 15% 16% 24% 23% 23% 16%
deghiDE i im
176 176 - - - 353 - - - - 31 125 88 109 a1 17 a2 31 26 2 19 33 48 a1 24 9 81 178 19
17% 16% - - - 100% - - - - 6% 20% 20% 2% 23% 20% 18% 18% 14% 14% 19% 17% 17% 14% 13% 15% 23% 20% 12%
defhiDE i i i rswx
171 167 - - - - 338 - - - 55 76 108 99 31 15 37 2 26 34 17 32 24 46 35 15 58 158 13
17% 15% - - - - 100% - - - 10% 12% 25% 20% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 2% 17% 16% 9% 16% 19% 26% 16% 18% 8%
defgiDE ik ik v v v v v v v v v v
242 254 - - - - - 495 266 229 192 157 40 106 36 18 56 35 34 33 25 52 55 89 49 14 17 a8 13
24% 23% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 36% 25% 9% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 2% 25% 26% 20% 31% 2% 23% 5% 5% 8%
defgh defgh defgh Kim | | narsv
131 134 - - - - - 266 266 - 95 86 31 53 19 8 24 15 13 23 16 30 29 50 29 9 16 a1 7
13% 12% - - - - - 54% 100% - 18% 14% % 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% % 15% 16% 15% 11% 17% 16% 16% a% 5% a%
defghE defghiE Kim | ' ' ' parv ' '
110 119 - - - - - 229 - 229 o7 70 9 53 18 10 31 19 21 10 9 22 25 39 21 4 1 7 6
1% 1% - - - - - 46% - 100% 18% 11% 2% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 11% % 9% 11% 9% 14% 11% 8% * 1% a%
defghD defghiD Kim | | s s
267 308 222 357 - - - - - - 191 169 107 111 a1 21 64 48 63 46 23 40 108 71 46 7 118 290 %
26% 28% 100% 100% - - - - - - 36% 2% 25% 2% 2% 25% 28% 28% 34% 30% 2% 20% 39% 25% 25% 12% 33% 33% 57%
fghiDE fghiDE Kim y y y nuwy uy nopatuwxy y y
507 522 - - 344 353 338 - - - 150 313 289 283 99 45 112 % 89 75 51 106 112 130 88 38 221 538 59
50% 48% - - 100% 100% 100% - - - 28% 49% 66% 56% 56% 53% 8% 52% 8% 49% 52% 54% 41% 5% 8% 65% 62% 61% 35%
deiDE deiDE deiDE i jkm ik W v v v prswix
267 308 222 357 - - - - - - 101 169 107 11 a1 21 64 48 63 46 23 40 108 71 46 7 118 290 %
26% 28% 100% 100% - - - - - - 36% 2% 25% 2% 2% 25% 28% 28% 34% 30% 2% 20% 39% 25% 25% 12% 33% 33% 57%
fghiDE fghiDE Kim y y y nuwy uy nopatuwxy y y
335 355 - - 344 353 - - - - 95 237 182 184 68 30 75 64 63 a1 35 74 88 84 52 23 164 380 46
33% 33% - - 100% 100% - - - - 18% 37% 42% 37% 38% 36% 32% 37% 34% 2% 35% 37% 32% 29% 29% 39% 46% 43% 28%
dehiDE dehiDE i i i sw s s
413 420 - - - - 338 495 266 229 248 233 148 205 68 33 92 61 60 67 a1 84 79 135 85 29 74 205 2
1% 39% - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 46% 36% 34% 1% 38% 39% 40% 35% 32% 4% 42% 42% 29% 46% 46% 49% 21% 23% 16%
defg defg defg defg K | v v v v v av av v
4952 48.69 216 30.05 3957 50.04 50.4 73.76 69.2 79.05 498 48.91 46.69 50.38 49.67 49.19 49.75 41.13 4538 48.87 50.37 51.08 4434 516 50.81 52.65 4254 42.95 3717
d de def defg defghD defgh defghiD | | | v v v v v v av v v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jIk/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder




Table 6
Social Grade
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
A

c1

c2

NET: AB

NET: ABC1

NET: C2DE

NET: DE

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025
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Absolutes/col percents

Total (T)

2109
2109
143

391
19%

639
30%

21%

247

12%

253

12%

25%

1173
56%

936

44%

500
24%

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Male (a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) | 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
70 73 33 33 10 8 14 5 21 2 143 - - - 10 7 13 12 12 10 5 11 26 21 10 6 2 58 35
% % 15% 9% % 2% % 9% 8% 10% 2% - - - 5% 9% 5% % 6% % 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 10% % % 21%
efghiD fgh fgh fg fgh Kim
195 195 60 65 54 23 a1 147 74 73 301 - - - 26 12 43 30 31 30 21 a5 a2 59 33 18 73 142 37
19% 18% 2% 18% 16% 6% 12% 30% 28% 32% 73% - - - 15% 15% 18% 18% 17% 19% 2% 23% 16% 20% 18% 30% 21% 16% 2%
efgh ah g g efgh efgh efgh Kim nopgrv
316 321 62 107 112 125 76 157 86 70 - 639 - - 54 20 82 a7 49 36 2 54 100 % 62 19 143 270 a2
31% 30% 28% 30% 32% 35% 2% 32% 33% 31% - 100% - - 30% 24% 35% 2% 2% 23% 26% 2% 37% 31% 34% 33% 40% 31% 25%
h h h h h h jim s orsu s B
214 222 28 79 93 88 108 40 31 9 - - 436 - 33 21 a7 a2 a1 37 18 a2 60 53 38 6 68 265 27
21% 20% 13% 2% 2% 25% 32% 8% 12% % - - 100% - 19% 25% 20% 2% 2% 24% 18% 21% 2% 18% 20% 10% 19% 30% 16%
E diDE diDE diDE degiDE E iE jkm y y y y y y A
123 121 2 48 45 46 51 35 20 15 - - - 247 28 8 32 20 27 17 16 21 19 30 2 5 a2 133 22
12% 1% 10% 14% 13% 13% 15% % % % - - - 49% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% % 10% 13% 8% 12% 15% 13%
iDE iDE iDE iDE i v v v v
o7 152 17 24 30 63 48 7 3 38 - - - 253 27 15 16 21 26 23 13 26 25 38 17 6 4 8 4
10% 14% 8% % 9% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16% - - - 51% 15% 18% % 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 9% 13% % % 1% 1% 2%
a def def def e def i p pvx p p p p
265 268 93 98 64 31 55 192 9% o7 534 - - - 36 20 55 43 a2 40 2 56 69 80 a3 24 %8 200 73
26% 25% 42% 27% 19% 9% 16% 39% 36% 42% 100% - - - 20% 2% 24% 25% 23% 26% 27% 28% 25% 28% 23% 40% 28% 23% 4%
efgh fgh g g efgh efgh efgh Kim noparswwix
582 589 155 205 176 156 131 349 182 167 534 639 - - 89 40 137 % %2 76 52 110 169 170 105 a3 241 470 115
57% 54% 70% 58% 51% 4% 39% 70% 68% 73% 100% 100% - - 50% 4% 59% 52% 49% 49% 52% 55% 62% 58% 57% 73% 68% 54% 69%
efgh ah h efgh efgh efgh Im Im nors noparstuw B
X
433 495 67 152 168 197 207 146 84 62 - - 436 500 88 a4 95 83 % 78 a7 88 105 121 78 16 115 406 52
43% 46% 30% 42% 49% 56% 61% 30% 32% 2% - - 100% 100% 50% 53% 1% 8% 51% 51% 8% 5% 38% 42% 43% 2% 2% 46% 31%
diDE diDE deiDE defiDE ik ik vy vy y y vy vy y y y y A
219 273 39 73 7 109 99 106 53 53 - - - 500 55 24 48 a1 53 40 29 a7 a5 68 a1 10 46 141 25
22% 25% 17% 20% 22% 31% 29% 21% 20% 2% - - - 100% 31% 28% 21% 24% 28% 26% 29% 24% 16% 2% 2% 17% 13% 16% 15%
defiDE defiD i pvy v v v v v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents

Table 7

GO Region

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside [~ West East South East | South West | Northern Influencer
Total(T) | Male(@) [ Female(h) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544(h | 4554(g) | 5564(n) | 65+() | 6574(D) | 75+ () AB () CL(K) c2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © ® @ Midlands (r) | Midlands (s) | Wales (t | Eastem (u) | London (v) w) ® Ireland (v) | Public (4) | Private (8) ©

Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 291 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156

Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 344 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 77 84* 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 291 183 59+ 356 875 167

Scotland 177 81 9% 15 26 27 a1 31 36 19 18 36 54 33 55 77 - - - - - - - - - - - 39 68 19
8% 8% 9% % % 8% 12% 9% % % 8% % 8% 8% 1% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - 11% 8% 12%

i i oparstuvwxy

North East 84 46 3% 8 14 13 17 15 18 8 10 20 20 21 24 - 84 - - - - - - - - - - 13 28 8

2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - % 3% 5%
nparstuvwxy

North West 232 116 114 14 51 33 42 37 56 2 31 55 82 a7 28 - - 232 - - - - - - - - - 39 109 19

11% 11% 11% 6% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 11% 10% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - 11% 12% 11%
d d d d nogrstuvwxy

Yorkshire & Humberside 173 89 83 25 23 33 31 26 35 15 19 43 a7 a2 a1 - - - 173 - - - - - - - - 33 68 13

8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% % 6% 8% 8% % 10% 8% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - 9% 8% 8%
D noprstuvwxy

West Midlands 185 % % 2 39 3% 26 26 3 13 21 a2 49 a1 53 - - - - 185 - - - - - - - 32 69 18

9% 9% 8% 11% 11% 11% % 8% % 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - 9% 8% 11%
D D D D nopastuvwxy

East Midlands 154 70 84 19 26 20 2 3 33 23 10 40 36 37 40 - - - - - 154 - - - - - - 24 58 5

% % 8% 9% % 6% 6% 10% % 9% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - 7% 7% 3%
E nopgrtuvwxy

Wales 99 46 53 5 18 16 19 17 25 16 9 26 26 18 29 - - - - - - 99 - - - - - 23 36 6

5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - 6% 2% 2%
noparsuwixy

Eastem 198 89 109 15 24 a1 33 32 52 30 2 56 54 a2 a7 - - - - - - - 198 - - - - 29 81 4

9% 9% 10% % % 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 8% 9% 2%
e nopgrstvwxy

London 274 141 132 55 52 40 48 24 55 29 25 69 100 60 a5 - - - - - - - - 274 - - - a1 144 a2

13% 14% 12% 25% 15% 12% 14% % 11% 11% 11% 13% 16% 14% 9% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - 11% 16% 25%
efghiDE h h m m m nopqrstuwxy A

South East 201 121 167 25 a7 a3 a1 26 89 50 39 80 90 53 68 - - - - - - - - - 291 - - 36 118 12

14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 18% 19% 17% 15% 14% 12% 14% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - 10% 13% 7%
a dig dig nopgrstuvxy

South West 183 85 o7 16 30 28 24 35 49 29 21 a3 62 38 a1 - - - - - - - - - - 183 - 35 70 17

9% 8% 9% % 8% 8% % 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 10% 8% 10%
nopgrstuvwy

Northem Ireland 59 36 23 - 7 14 9 15 14 9 4 24 19 6 10 - - - - - - - - - - - 59 12 26 a

3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 3% 3% 3%
d d d d d d d Im noparstuvwx

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlrisitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 8
Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
Yes 1258 628 625 170 260 221 190 169 248 154 % 376 403 217 202 84 51 126 101 100 93 53 104 198 177 129 a2 261 587 136
60% 62% 58% 7% 73% 64% 54% 50% 50% 58% 41% 71% 63% 64% 40% 4% 60% 54% 58% 54% 61% 54% 53% 72% 61% 70% 71% 73% 67% 82%
fghiDE fghiDE ghiE E E E hiE Kim m m n n noparstuw n npartuw nprtu B
No 851 387 459 51 o7 123 163 169 247 112 135 157 236 159 299 93 3 106 72 85 61 46 % 7 113 54 17 % 288 30
40% 38% 42% 2% 2% 36% 46% 50% 50% 2% 59% 29% 37% 36% 60% 53% 40% 46% 2% 46% 39% 46% a71% 28% 39% 30% 29% 27% 33% 18%
de def defD defD de defghiD i i ik asvwxy v vy v vy v vy vy v A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/alr/sitiulviwixly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder




Table 9
Opinion Influencer
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes

No

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
167 % 75 43 51 27 19 13 13 7 6 73 22 27 25 19 8 19 13 18 5 6 4 a2 12 17 4 54 82 167
8% 9% % 19% 14% 8% 5% % % % 3% 14% 7% 6% 5% 11% 9% 8% % 10% 3% 6% 2% 15% % % 8% 15% % 100%
fghiDE fghiDE hiDE i Kim suw u uw u suw pastuw suw u B
1942 925 1009 179 306 317 334 325 482 259 223 461 598 409 475 157 77 213 160 167 149 93 194 232 279 167 55 302 793 -
92% 91% 93% 81% 86% 92% 95% 96% 97% 97% 9% 86% 93% 94% 95% 89% 91% 92% 93% 90% 97% 9% 98% 85% 96% 91% 92% 85% 91% -
de de def defg def def i i i v v nrvx v noparvxy nprvx A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/alr/sitiulviwixly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 10
Tenure
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
NET: Homeowners 1341 660 678 92 201 215 215 223 39 213 183 12 433 296 200 107 49 154 107 120 103 64 128 143 184 135 28 249 545 105
64% 65% 63% 41% 56% 62% 61% 66% 80% 80% 80% 7% 68% 68% 40% 61% 58% 67% 62% 65% 67% 64% 64% 52% 63% 73% 81% 70% 62% 63%
d d d de defgh defgh defgh Kim m m v v v v v v nogw  noparstuv B
w
Owned outright without mortgage 700 349 350 40 a7 37 76 141 359 187 172 243 209 123 124 55 24 87 56 61 57 31 66 77 92 71 22 58 203 38
33% 3a% 32% 18% 13% 11% 2% 2% 73% 70% 75% 5% 33% 28% 25% 31% 28% 38% 32% 33% 37% 32% 33% 28% 32% 39% 37% 16% 23% 23%
f ef defg defgh defgh defgh Kim m v v A
Owned with a mortgage or loan 642 311 328 52 154 178 138 82 37 26 11 170 224 172 7 53 25 67 51 59 46 33 62 66 92 63 2 191 342 68
30% 31% 30% 2% 43% 52% 39% 2% % 10% 5% 32% 35% 40% 15% 30% 29% 29% 30% 32% 30% 33% 31% 24% 31% 35% 4% 54% 39% 41%
iDE dhiDE deghiDE dhiDE iDE E iE m m im v npasv B
NET: Renters 699 327 366 99 138 124 133 11 92 52 40 101 188 127 282 66 3 72 59 55 a5 31 63 119 98 46 11 101 305 62
33% 32% 3a% 45% 39% 36% 38% 33% 19% 20% 18% 19% 29% 29% 56% 3% 40% 31% 34% 30% 29% 31% 32% 4% 34% 25% 19% 28% 35% 37%
hiDE iDE iDE iDE iDE i i ik xy xy y prstuwsy y A
NET: Rent from Council/ Housing Assoc| 361 159 199 45 60 64 7 62 54 32 21 53 67 57 184 35 17 39 31 29 20 15 36 68 50 19 3 46 142 35
17% 16% 18% 20% 17% 19% 21% 18% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 13% 3% 20% 20% 17% 18% 15% 13% 15% 18% 25% 17% 10% 5% 13% 16% 21%
iDE iE iDE iDE iDE i xy xy y xy y y xy prswxy y
Rented from the council 151 8 82 18 25 2 29 31 27 19 8 13 26 28 85 12 7 11 11 16 10 4 17 39 17 5 2 18 58 13
% % 8% 8% % 6% 8% 9% 5% % 3% 2% % 6% 17% % 8% 5% 6% 9% % a% 9% 14% 6% 3% 3% 5% % 8%
E E iE E i i x x npastwxy
Rented from a housing association 209 % 17 27 35 42 46 31 27 13 14 40 a1 29 99 23 10 27 20 13 10 11 19 29 33 14 1 28 84 23
10% 9% 1% 12% 10% 12% 13% 9% 5% 5% 6% % 6% % 20% 13% 12% 12% 12% % 6% 11% 9% 11% 11% % 2% 8% 10% 14%
iDE iD iDE iDE iD i sy y y y y y y y
Rented from someone else 339 168 167 54 78 61 58 49 39 20 19 49 121 70 99 31 16 33 27 26 25 16 27 52 49 27 8 55 163 2
16% 17% 15% 24% 2% 18% 16% 15% 8% % 8% 9% 19% 16% 20% 18% 19% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 14% 15% 19% 16%
ghiDE hiDE iDE iDE iDE i i i
Rent free 69 28 40 31 17 5 5 4 7 1 5 20 17 13 18 4 2 5 7 10 6 4 7 11 9 3 - 6 25 -
% % 4% 14% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% % 3% 3% % 2% 3% 2% % 6% a% a% a% % 3% 2% - 2% 3% -
efghiDE fghiD D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jlk/l/m - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 11
What is the highest educational level that you have achieved to date?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer

Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©

Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156

Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
No formal education 8 4 3 - - 2 1 2 3 1 1 - 1 1 5 1 2 - 3 - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 -
* * * - - 1% " 1% 1% " 1% - ’ ’ 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% - - - - - - * * -

i pruvwx w

Primary 11 8 3 1 1 2 1 2 4 2 2 - 3 2 6 - - 2 4 1 - - 1 - 2 1 - - 5 -
1% 1% * " " 1% " 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% ’ 1% - - 1% 2% ’ - - ’ - 1% * - - 1% -

i v
Secondary school, high school, 6th
form/ college, GCSE's, ALevels, BTEC,

NVQ levels 103, etc. 1023 455 562 9% 113 143 202 210 260 132 128 145 267 255 356 70 49 17 %2 % 78 51 106 104 150 89 22 131 386 36
49% 45% 52% 43% 2% 42% 51% 62% 53% 50% 56% 21% 42% 58% 71% 39% 58% 51% 53% 52% 51% 52% 54% 38% 51% 48% 3% 3% 44% 21%
a e e def defiD def e def i jk il vy w vy vy w v vy vy v A

University degree or equivalent
professional qualification, NVQ level 4,

etc. 738 384 350 68 150 148 108 100 165 88 77 227 273 141 96 79 27 74 51 55 49 34 66 109 98 73 24 140 349 72
35% 38% 32% 31% 42% 43% 31% 30% 33% 33% 34% 43% 43% 32% 19% 44% 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% 34% 34% 40% 34% 40% 41% 39% 40% 43%
b dghiD dghiDE im im m oparsuw ar ar

Higher university degree, doctorate,

MBA, NVQ level 5, etc. 276 136 141 27 81 46 41 21 61 42 18 143 78 31 24 25 4 33 17 25 19 13 19 51 38 20 12 81 125 53

13% 13% 13% 12% 23% 13% 12% 6% 12% 16% 8% 21% 12% 7% 5% 14% 4% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10% 19% 13% 11% 21% 23% 14% 32%
h dighiDE h h hE hiE Kim im o o o o oqux o oqux B

Still in full time education 39 21 18 29 10 - 1 - - - - 17 14 4 5 1 2 2 5 7 6 - 4 9 2 1 1 2 6 5

2% 2% 2% 13% 3% - * - - - - 3% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 3%
efghiDE  fghiDE im nw ntwx nw

Don't know 2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

. . . , , , , . . , 106 , , . . 106 , , . . 19 . . . . . . . . .

Prefer not to answer 12 6 5 1 3 3 - 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 7 - 1 3 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 3 1
1% 1% > > 1% 1% - 1% > > > > > > 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * * - - 1% * 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plq/r/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Table 12
Thinking about your household's food and grocery shopping, are you personally responsible for selecting half or more of the items to be bought

from supermarkets and food shops?
Base: All respondents

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84+ 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 59+ 356 875 167
Yes - responsible for half or more of the
items bought 1986 922 1054 181 337 336 346 325 460 257 204 487 603 419 476 176 83 219 158 170 143 9% 189 253 273 171 56 342 839 159
94% 91% 97% 82% 94% 98% 98% 96% 93% 9% 89% 91% 94% 96% 95% 100% 98% 95% 91% 91% 93% 96% 95% 93% 9% 93% 96% 96% 96% 96%
a dE deiE deiE diE dE diE d i i i parstuvwey ar
No - not responsible for most of the
items bought 123 93 30 40 20 8 7 13 35 9 26 46 3% 17 24 1 1 12 15 16 11 4 9 20 18 13 3 14 36 7
6% 9% % 18% 6% 2% 2% % % % 11% 9% 6% % 5% ’ 2% 5% 9% 9% % % 5% % 6% % a% a% a% a%
b efghiDE fg fghD. efghiD Kim n no no n n n n n n n

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/alr/sitiulviwixly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder




Table 13

How many cars are there in your household?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

No cars in the household

NET: Any

3+

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer

Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©

2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156

2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167

213 190 218 6 83 72 92 57 63 29 3 63 144 22 164 39 20 a1 38 33 16 17 30 9 54 20 7 65 149 34

20% 19% 20% 21% 2% 21% 26% 17% 13% 11% 15% 12% 2% 10% 33% 2% 2% 18% 2% 18% 10% 17% 15% 36% 19% 11% 11% 18% 17% 20%

iD hiDE iD hiDE D i ik sx sx s sx noparstuw sx
Xy
1696 825 866 175 274 273 261 281 432 237 196 an 495 304 336 138 65 190 135 152 138 82 168 175 237 163 52 201 727 133
80% 81% 80% 79% 7% 79% 74% 83% 87% 89% 85% 88% 7% 90% 67% 78% 7% 82% 78% 82% 90% 83% 85% 64% 81% 89% 89% 82% 83% 80%
eg defg defgh ey km m km v v v v v nopaw v v v nogvw v
1032 516 512 82 133 178 156 172 312 163 149 255 315 224 238 99 a5 115 80 89 74 a4 % 124 140 104 24 155 a7 75
49% 51% 4% 3% 3% 52% 44% 51% 63% 61% 65% 8% 49% 51% 8% 56% 54% 50% 46% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 8% 57% 41% 24% 8% 5%
de de defgh defgh defgh vy vy
530 247 282 61 116 8 78 83 107 62 a5 170 146 132 82 3 16 61 40 52 50 29 61 40 77 49 21 108 246 a3
25% 24% 26% 28% 33% 25% 2% 25% 2% 2% 20% 32% 2% 30% 16% 19% 19% 26% 23% 28% 32% 30% 31% 15% 2% 2% 36% 30% 28% 26%
E fghiDE km m km v v v nov v nov v v noqv
133 62 72 32 25 10 27 25 14 12 2 45 3 38 16 5 4 14 16 12 14 9 13 11 19 11 7 28 64 14
6% 6% % 14% % 3% 8% 8% 3% % 1% 8% 5% 9% 3% 3% % 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% a% % 6% 2% 8% % %
efghiDE fiE fiE fiE E iE km km v v v nv

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plq/r/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder




Table 14

To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

Base: All respondents

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025
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Absolutes/col percents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: White

English

Welsh

Scottish

Northern Irish

British

Irish

Irish Traveller or Gypsy

Roma

Any other White background, please spef

NET: Asian or Asian British

Bangladeshi

Indian

Pakistani

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
1777 854 917 105 272 288 314 315 483 256 226 436 541 380 419 159 78 198 145 137 141 91 182 164 256 167 57 296 713 %
84% 84% 85% 4% 76% 84% 89% 93% 97% 96% 99% 82% 85% 87% 84% 90% 93% 86% 84% 74% 92% 92% 92% 60% 88% 91% 9% 83% 81% 58%
d de de defg defgh defg defgh i v v v v v av v av v v panw
1215 583 628 79 181 184 214 209 349 175 174 280 370 279 284 29 67 162 125 107 113 18 155 102 206 129 1 185 496 63
58% 57% 58% 36% 51% 53% 61% 62% 70% 66% 76% 53% 58% 64% 57% 16% 79% 70% 72% 58% 74% 18% 78% 37% 71% 71% 1% 52% 57% 38%
d d de def defghD def defghiD jkm y nrtvy nrtvy nrtvy ntvy nrtvy y nrtvy nty nrtvy nrtvy
68 30 38 2 11 10 14 11 20 13 7 19 19 12 18 2 - 2 1 2 2 51 - 1 2 5 1 18 22 3
% % % 1% % % % % % 5% 3% % 3% 3% % 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 52% - ’ 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
d d d noparsuwixy u B
115 50 65 4 16 19 23 26 28 17 11 18 35 27 3% o7 - 3 2 1 2 - 5 3 1 2 1 19 a5 7
5% 5% 6% 2% % 5% % 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% % 55% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% ’ 1% 1% 5% 5% a%
d d d d d i i oparstuvwxy
38 2 13 - 7 11 5 7 8 6 2 17 12 4 5 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 33 10 15 2
2% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% - ’ - - - 1% - - ’ - 56% 3% 2% 1%
b d d d Im noparstuwx
236 121 113 11 38 37 35 50 64 37 27 73 74 32 56 2 10 2 13 20 20 20 18 33 31 17 9 51 7 9
1% 12% 10% 5% 11% 11% 10% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% % 11% 12% 12% 10% % 11% 13% 21% 9% 12% 11% % 15% 14% % 5%
d d d dg d d d | | paruvwx B
24 11 13 1 - 5 8 3 7 3 4 9 8 2 5 2 - 2 - - 1 - 1 a 3 - 12 1 13 2
1% 1% 1% * - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% ’ 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 20% * 1% 1%
e e e e e nopgrstuvwy|
3 2 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - 2 1 - - - 1 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 -
. . . , 1% . , , , , , , , . . , , , 1% . . . . 1% . . . . . .
1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
. . . , . , , , , , , , , . , , , . . . . . . . . . . . B 1%
77 30 45 8 17 21 15 9 6 5 1 20 23 20 14 6 1 6 3 8 3 1 2 19 12 14 2 12 a5 11
4% % 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% . % % 5% 3% % 1% 3% 2% a% 2% 1% 1% % % % 3% 3% 5% 6%
iE iE hiDE iE E pastu pastu
125 64 61 45 27 24 16 10 2 2 - 33 33 2 32 4 3 13 12 27 5 3 4 a5 7 2 - 27 55 2
6% 6% 6% 20% 8% % 5% 3% * 1% - 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% % 6% % 14% 3% 3% 2% 16% 2% 1% - % 6% 15%
efghiDE hiDE hiDE iDE iDE ux nuwxy  nopastuwxy nopastuwxy
2 16 9 11 2 11 1 - - - - 5 9 5 5 - - - 5 2 2 3 12 1 - - 6 9 8
1% 2% 1% 5% * 3% * - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 3% 2% 2% 1% % . - - 2% 1% 5%
eghiDE eghiDE npax npawx
a1 22 20 13 11 5 5 5 2 2 - 13 13 8 7 1 3 9 4 2 3 1 15 3 - - 8 19 7
2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% % % 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% - - 2% 2% a%
fghiDE iDE x ntuwx x nrtuwix
3 14 20 13 7 5 8 1 - - - 10 3 10 11 1 - 2 5 17 7 2 - - 5 18 9
2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% * - - 2% . 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 9% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%
efghiDE hiDE i hiDE 3 3 3 sux  nopgstuvwx u
y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jIk/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder




Table 14

To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?

Base: All respondents

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Weighted base
Sri Lankan

Any other Asian background, please spey

NET: Black, Black British, Caribbean or
African

African

Caribbean

Any other Black, Black British, Caribbear|

NET: Mixed or multiple ethnic groups

Asian and White

Black African and Asian

Black African and White

Black Caribbean and Asian

Black Caribbean and White

Any other mixed or multiple backgrounds}

NET: Another ethnic group

Chinese

Total (T)

2109

60

15
1%

12

1%

59

3%

46

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Male (a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) | 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84+ 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 59+ 356 875 167
3 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - - 2 -
. . 1% . . . . . . , , , . . , , , . . . 2% . B . . . . . .
w
9 13 6 5 3 2 5 - - - 5 8 2 6 2 - 2 3 2 - - - 10 1 2 - 8 7 2
1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% ’ 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - - % ’ 1% - 2% 1% 1%
iDE i i iD psuw B
43 23 29 16 7 7 5 3 3 - 27 19 11 11 7 - 7 4 6 - 1 4 27 4 6 - 14 a2 22
4% 2% 13% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 5% 3% 3% 2% % - 3% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 10% 1% 3% - a% 5% 13%
b efghiDE hiDE E E Im s s s noparstuwxy s
33 14 2 12 7 5 2 - - - 2 11 10 6 7 - 6 3 1 - 1 3 20 2 5 - 11 31 17
% 1% 10% % 2% 2% 1% - - - % 2% 2% 1% % - 3% 2% 1% - 1% 1% % 1% 3% - 3% a% 10%
b efghiDE hiDE iDE iD km rsw s oparstuwixy
6 9 3 4 - 1 3 3 3 - 2 7 1 4 - - 1 - 3 - - 2 7 2 - - 3 8 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - " 1% 1% 1% - ’ 1% ’ 1% - - ’ - 2% - - 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
f nax
4 - 4 - - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 3 4
* - 2% - - - - - - - ’ ’ - - - - - ’ 1% - - - - - 1% - * * 2%
efghiD
28 32 14 18 13 9 1 5 5 - 16 19 6 19 - 1 6 2 8 a - 3 22 9 5 - 12 30 12
% % 6% 5% % 3% * 1% 2% - 3% 3% 1% % - 2% 2% 1% % 3% - 1% 8% 3% 3% - 3% 3% %
ghiDE hiDE hiE hE E | n nt n nopastuvixy n n
11 11 6 6 3 3 1 3 3 - 8 10 - 4 - - 2 - 4 1 - 1 11 1 2 - 4 12 7
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% a% ’ 1% - 1% 1% a%
hiE | | npauw
1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1
* - - * - - - - - - ’ - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - * - 1%
7 2 1 4 5 - - - - - 3 2 2 3 - - 3 1 - - - - a - 2 - 4 4 4
1% * * 1% 2% - - - - - 1% ’ ’ 1% - - 1% ’ - - - - 2% - 1% - 1% * 2%
i ghi w
- 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
- * 1% - - - - - - - - . - - - 2% - - - - - -
W
4 10 3 7 3 1 - - - - 3 2 3 7 - - 1 3 3 2 3 3 - - 2 10 -
* 1% 1% 2% 1% * - - - - 1% . 1% 1% - - . 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - * 1% -
hi ghiDE i 3
4 8 3 - 2 5 - 2 2 - 1 4 1 5 - - - 1 4 5 1 - 1 4 -
* 1% 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% - . 1% . 1% - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - * 1% -
eh eh
13 45 24 21 7 4 3 1 - 1 18 21 8 12 2 2 5 7 4 1 2 4 13 12 4 2 7 2 10
1% 4% 11% 6% 2% 1% 1% * - 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% % 2% 3% 2% 3% 6%
a efghiDE fghiDE iD ns
11 35 21 15 5 2 3 - - - 15 18 7 6 2 2 2 6 2 1 2 4 11 7 4 2 5 23 9
1% 3% 9% 4% 1% 1% 1% - - 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% a% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5%
a efghiDE fghiDE i i p

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlrisitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 14

To which of the following ethnic groups do you consider you belong?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84+ 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 59+ 356 875 167
Arab 2 - - - - 2 1 1 1 - 1
v - - - - 1% 1% 1% * - 1%
Any other ethnic group, please specify - 2 1 - 1 1 3 1 3 - - 1 - - - - - 3 5 - - - 3 -
* - 1% 1% 1% 1% " - " - 1% ’ ’ ’ 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1% 2% - - - * -
a
Prefer not to say 21 14 7 5 3 5 3 3 1 - 1 4 5 5 7 4 - 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 - - 1 9 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% " - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - * 1% -
iD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/alr/sit/ulviwixly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder



Table 15

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Christian

NET: Other

Muslim

Hindu

Jewish

Sikh

Buddhist

Other

None

Prefer not to say

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
918 445 a71 7 104 113 151 172 307 156 151 236 284 186 213 80 3% 108 75 77 65 37 81 110 123 89 35 136 368 %
44% 44% 43% 32% 29% 33% 43% 51% 62% 59% 66% 4% 4% 43% 43% 5% 43% 4% 43% 2% 2% 37% 41% 40% 2% 29% 60% 38% 2% 56%
def defg defgh defg defgh oqrstuvw
181 84 % 51 a1 28 2 14 23 10 13 53 39 40 49 6 3 21 18 32 12 5 9 51 20 3 2 33 72 39
9% 8% 9% 2% 11% 8% % % 5% % 6% 10% 6% 9% 10% 3% % 9% 10% 17% 8% 5% % 19% 7% 2% 3% 9% 8% 23%
efghiDE ghiDE hD 3 3 nx nux nopstuwxy x nopgstuvixy x
o7 53 44 3 2 18 15 5 1 1 - 25 15 28 28 3 - 11 10 2 4 2 3 31 8 - - 20 40 25
5% 5% 4% 15% % 5% % 1% " " - 5% 2% % 6% 2% - 5% 6% 14% 3% 2% 1% 11% 3% - - 6% 5% 15%
efghiDE hiDE hiDE hiDE i 3 3 3 ox noux  nopastuwxy x nopastuvixy x
15 8 7 3 7 2 1 1 1 1 - 9 2 3 2 - 2 1 - - 3 - - 7 2 - - 5 8 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% " " " " " - 2% ’ 1% ’ - 3% 1% - - 2% - - 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 3%
iE km narux narux
18 7 10 1 3 1 2 2 10 3 6 9 6 - 2 1 - 4 2 - 1 1 1 5 3 - - 2 6 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - ’ 1% - 2% 1% - ’ 1% ’ 2% 1% - - * 1% 2%
f digh | |
7 2 5 3 1 2 2 - - - - 1 2 1 3 - - 2 2 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 3 -
* * * 1% * 1% 1% - - - - ’ ’ ’ 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - - - ’ - - * * -
i
16 4 12 6 2 - 1 4 2 1 1 2 6 3 5 - - - - - 1 2 4 5 3 1 - 3 6 2
1% * 1% 3% 1% - * 1% * * 1% ’ 1% 1% 1% - - - - - ’ 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
efgiD p p
29 10 18 5 4 5 3 2 9 4 5 7 8 5 9 2 1 2 a 4 a 1 1 a 3 2 2 3 9 3
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% ’ 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
976 468 500 o1 205 197 173 149 160 % 64 239 304 203 230 87 a5 99 79 71 74 56 106 105 142 89 22 182 420 33
46% 46% 46% 41% 58% 57% 49% 4% 32% 36% 28% 45% 4% 4% 46% 49% 53% 43% 5% 38% 8% 57% 54% 38% 49% 8% 37% 51% 8% 20%
iE dghiDE dghiDE iDE iDE v v prvy prvy v
3 17 17 9 6 7 5 3 5 3 1 5 12 7 9 4 - 3 2 5 3 1 2 7 5 2 - 5 15 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 2% *
ghiDE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder




Table 16

Which of the following best describes where you live?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Urban

Urban - Population over 10,000

Town and Fringe

NET: Rural

Village

Hamlet & Isolated Dwelling

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
1731 842 878 204 320 290 208 264 355 196 159 429 539 348 214 138 67 210 141 160 116 67 143 270 234 141 a3 207 748 151
82% 83% 81% 92% 90% 84% 84% 78% 72% 74% 69% 80% 84% 80% 83% 78% 79% 91% 82% 86% 75% 68% 72% 99% 80% 7% 73% 83% 85% 91%
fghiDE ghiDE iDE hiDE iE nogstuwxy [ nstuxy noparstuw [
Xy
963 511 446 148 195 158 154 134 174 %8 76 257 318 190 197 84 27 110 67 % 51 34 62 243 100 65 23 172 442 107
46% 50% 41% 67% 55% 46% 44% 40% 35% 37% 33% 8% 50% 4% 39% 4% 33% 4% 39% 51% 33% 35% 32% 89% 35% 36% 40% 8% 51% 64%
b efghiDE fghiDE iDE iE m m ostuwx ostuwx ogstuwx noparstuw
Xy
768 331 432 56 125 132 144 131 181 %8 83 172 221 157 217 55 39 100 74 66 65 33 81 27 133 7 20 125 306 a4
36% 33% 40% 25% 35% 38% 41% 39% 36% 3% 36% 32% 35% 36% 43% 31% 4% 43% 43% 35% 2% 33% 41% 10% 46% 41% 34% 35% 35% 27%
a d d d d d d d ik v v v v v v v v nrty v v
378 173 206 18 37 54 55 73 140 70 70 104 100 88 86 39 17 2 32 2 38 32 55 4 57 a3 16 59 127 15
18% 17% 19% 8% 10% 16% 16% 2% 28% 26% 31% 20% 16% 20% 17% 2% 21% 9% 18% 14% 25% 32% 28% 1% 20% 23% 2% 17% 15% %
d de deg defgh defg defgh prv v v v v prv panw panw v prv prv
325 144 180 17 33 49 48 60 17 58 59 % 88 73 74 31 15 19 29 20 37 22 46 2 53 40 10 49 112 14
15% 14% 17% 8% 9% 14% 14% 18% 24% 2% 26% 17% 14% 17% 15% 18% 18% 8% 17% 11% 24% 2% 23% 1% 18% 2% 17% 14% 13% 8%
d d de defgh defg defgh v v v pv v prv prv prv prv prv pv
54 28 2 1 4 5 7 13 23 12 11 15 12 16 12 8 3 3 3 5 1 10 9 1 4 3 5 10 16 2
% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% % 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% % 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% ’ 10% 5% ’ 1% 2% % 3% 2% 1%
de defg defg def sw v parsvwx sw parsvwx

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plq/r/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 17
Please indicate which of the following best describes your current working status.
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
NET: Working 1232 651 578 112 296 285 259 215 65 57 8 208 13 333 187 108 a1 148 101 101 82 59 110 185 154 105 38 356 875 137
58% 64% 53% 51% 83% 83% 73% 64% 13% 21% 3% 56% 65% 76% 3% 61% 49% 64% 59% 55% 53% 60% 55% 68% 53% 57% 65% 100% 100% 82%
b iDE dghiDE dghiDE dhiDE diDE E iE m im jkm osw orsuwx

NET: Employed 1125 589 534 105 281 262 236 191 52 49 3 269 387 205 175 102 35 135 % 98 74 54 100 169 138 % 34 353 772 128
53% 58% 49% 4% 79% 76% 67% 56% 10% 18% 1% 50% 60% 68% 35% 58% 41% 58% 52% 53% 8% 54% 50% 62% a71% 53% 58% 99% 88% 7%

b iDE dghiDE dghiDE dhiDE diDE E iE m im jkm ow osw osuw o B

Working full time working 30 hours per

week or more 883 523 360 78 233 222 181 137 31 31 - 233 309 234 106 86 31 101 72 77 55 46 67 136 106 74 30 285 598 105
42% 52% 33% 35% 65% 65% 51% 41% 6% 12% - 4% 8% 54% 21% 8% 37% 43% 2% 2% 36% a71% 34% 50% 37% 41% 52% 80% 68% 63%
b iDE dghiDE dghiDE dhiDE iDE E iE m m im suw u u osuw suw B

Working part-time working between 8

and 29 hours per week 243 66 175 27 48 40 54 53 21 18 3 36 77 60 69 17 4 34 18 21 19 8 33 33 32 22 4 68 175 22
12% 7% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 4% % 1% 7% 12% 14% 14% 9% 5% 15% 10% 11% 12% 8% 16% 12% 11% 12% 9% 19% 20% 13%
a iE iDE iE iDE iDE E iE i i i o not
NET: Self-employed 106 62 44 7 15 23 23 24 13 8 5 29 27 39 13 5 6 13 1 3 8 5 10 16 17 9 4 3 103 9
5% 6% 4% 3% 4% % % % 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 1% 12% 5%
b iE iDE iDE m jkm v ' ' ' A
Self-employed - working 30 hours per
week or more 60 45 15 4 7 10 18 17 4 4 - 18 16 20 5 3 2 8 6 1 6 4 5 8 10 5 3 2 58 6
3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% - 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% . 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 9% 4%
b E E iE €DE €DE m m v ' ' ' ' ' A
Self-employed - working between 8 and
29 hours per week 46 17 29 3 8 12 5 7 9 4 5 1 10 18 7 3 4 5 5 2 2 1 4 9 7 4 1 1 5 2
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% . 5% 1%
Jkm A
NET: Not working 877 364 506 109 61 59 94 123 430 209 222 236 226 103 313 69 43 84 7 84 72 40 88 89 136 78 21 - - 30
42% 36% 4% 49% 17% 17% 27% 36% 87% 79% 9% 44% 5% 24% 63% 39% 51% 36% 41% 45% 4% 40% 45% 32% 4% 43% 35% - - 18%
a efgh ef efg defghD defgh defghiD K 1 ik v v v v v v

Not working but seeking work or

temporarily unemployed or sick 90 46 42 15 21 21 23 11 - - - 4 17 7 62 6 7 6 6 14 6 3 6 15 12 7 1 - - 3
4% 5% 4% % 6% 6% % 3% - - - 1% 3% 2% 12% 3% 8% 3% 3% 8% a% 3% 3% 6% a% a% 1% - - 2%
iDE iDE iDE hiDE iDE i i pu pu
Not working and not seeking work 108 44 61 4 13 15 3 40 3 3 - 3 11 12 83 13 7 12 10 8 10 7 9 5 11 10 4 - - -
5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 10% 12% 1% 1% - . 2% 3% 17% 7% 9% 5% 6% a% % % 5% 2% % 6% % - - -
E iE iDE defiDE defiDE i i v v v v v v v
Student 106 35 70 % 13 - 2 1 - - - 40 37 15 15 4 5 6 12 12 11 2 11 22 13 8 - - - 13
5% % 6% 41% 4% - 1% * - - - 7% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% % % % 2% 5% 8% % a% - - - 8%
a efghiDE fghiDE Im m y npy ny ny npy
Retired on a state pension only 100 27 73 - - - - - 100 51 49 13 10 7 70 8 6 7 4 6 9 8 6 11 24 9 3 - - 1
5% % % - - - - - 20% 19% 21% 2% 2% 2% 14% % 7% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 3% % 8% 5% 5% - - 1%
a defgh defgh defgh i q paru
Retired with a private pension 364 200 164 - - - 2 39 323 151 172 164 133 34 33 2 16 42 33 30 2 14 43 27 61 34 11 - - 14
17% 20% 15% - - - 1% 11% 65% 57% 75% 31% 21% 8% 7% 15% 19% 18% 19% 16% 17% 14% 2% 10% 21% 18% 19% - - 8%
b defg defghD defgh defghiD Kim Im v v v v v v v v

House person, housewife,

househusband, etc. 109 12 96 1 14 24 33 33 5 4 1 12 19 28 51 13 2 10 6 14 10 5 14 7 16 9 2
5% 1% 9% * 4% % 9% 10% 1% 1% * 2% 3% 6% 10% % 3% 4% 3% 8% % 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3%
a diE diDE deiDE deiDE ik i v v v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jIk/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 18
Do you work in any of the following occupations?
Base: All respondents who work

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 1201 649 550 117 264 241 278 233 68 59 9 308 3 352 170 106 43 143 106 %2 86 61 108 170 152 92 a2 334 867 127
Weighted base 1232 651 578 112 296 285 259 215 65 57+ E 208 413 333 187 108 a1+ 148 101 101+ 82* 59 110 185 154 105+ 38 356 875 137
NET: Public Sector 356 148 208 2 92 82 81 58 17 16 1 %8 143 68 46 39 13 39 33 32 24 23 29 a1 36 35 12 356 - 54
29% 23% 36% 2% 31% 29% 31% 2% 26% 28% 11% 33% 35% 21% 25% 3% 32% 26% 32% 32% 30% 38% 26% 2% 2% 33% 32% 100% - 40%
a | Im W w B
A nationalised industry/state corporation 33 23 10 3 12 5 6 6 2 2 - 8 9 8 7 1 1 2 3 5 4 3 - 8 4 3 - 33 - 9
% 4% 2% % % 2% 2% % % % - 3% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 5% - % 3% 3% - % - 6%
u u u u B
Central government o civil service (incluf 50 2 24 4 19 14 4 7 2 2 - 26 16 5 3 3 2 7 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 8 3 50 - 10
4% 4% 4% % 6% 5% 1% % % % - 9% % 1% 2% 3% 6% 5% % 5% % 5% 3% 2% 2% % 8% 14% - %
g g Kim | w B
Local government or council (including fil 118 a1 76 6 2 28 35 19 7 7 - 26 59 19 13 10 6 14 8 8 9 9 11 14 16 8 4 118 - 12
10% 6% 13% 6% % 10% 14% 9% 11% 12% - 9% 14% 6% % 9% 16% 9% 8% 8% 12% 15% 10% % 10% % 1% 33% - 9%
a de jim B
A university, or other grant funded establ| 44 19 2 1 10 11 13 7 2 2 - 13 16 11 3 5 3 2 3 4 3 2 6 8 2 6 3 a4 - 7
4% % 4% 1% % % 5% % % % - % % 3% 2% 5% 8% 1% 3% % 3% 3% 5% % 1% 6% % 12% - 5%
w w w w B
A health authority or NHS Trust 80 23 57 6 2 18 14 15 3 3 - 15 30 19 16 15 - 10 9 10 5 5 4 4 10 7 1 80 - 14
% 4% 10% 5% 8% 6% 5% % % 5% - 5% % 6% 9% 14% - % 9% 10% 6% 8% % 2% 6% 6% 2% 23% - 10%
a ouvw v v ov v B
The armed forces 5 5 - 1 3 - 1 - - - - - 3 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - 1 3 - 5 - -
* 1% - 1% 1% - * - - - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - - - ’ 3% - 1% - -
b v B
Other public sector occupation (Pleases| 27 12 16 4 4 6 8 4 1 - 1 10 8 7 2 4 - 4 6 1 - 1 4 a 2 1 1 27 - 2
2% 2% % % 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 11% 3% 2% 2% 1% % - 3% 6% 1% - 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% - 2%
sw B
NET: Private Sector 875 503 371 86 203 203 178 158 48 a1 7 200 270 265 141 68 28 109 68 69 58 36 81 144 118 70 2 - 875 82
71% 7% 64% % 69% 71% 69% 73% 74% 72% 89% 67% 65% 79% 75% 63% 68% 74% 68% 68% 70% 62% 74% 78% 76% 67% 68% - 100% 60%
b ik 3 nt nt A
A charity, voluntary organisation o trust 69 27 42 2 18 16 15 13 4 3 1 10 29 15 14 7 2 7 6 1 3 3 6 11 9 9 5 - 69 7
6% 4% % 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 12% 3% % 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% a% 5% 6% 6% 6% % 13% - 8% 5%
a i i ' ' A
Selt-employed (Private sector) 135 78 57 11 21 25 26 37 15 10 5 35 37 46 17 6 5 15 14 3 10 6 13 25 18 15 4 - 135 9
1% 12% 10% 9% % 9% 10% 17% 2% 17% 66% 12% 9% 14% 9% 6% 11% 10% 14% 3% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% - 15% %
efg defgD e 3 v ' ' ' ' ' ' ' A
None of the above/ | work in the Privated 671 397 272 74 164 161 136 108 29 28 1 154 204 204 110 55 2 87 48 65 a5 27 61 109 %2 46 17 - 671 66
55% 61% 4% 66% 55% 57% 53% 50% 45% 49% 11% 52% 49% 61% 58% 51% 53% 59% 4% 64% 55% 46% 56% 59% 50% 4% 4% - 7% 8%
b ghiD ik X aqtxy X X A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Prepared by Yonder
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 19
Do you have any children aged 18 or under? If so, how old are they?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
No children aged 18 or under 1569 742 818 180 233 140 223 300 492 263 229 408 509 271 382 130 61 170 130 117 120 77 145 202 238 137 a2 225 548 79
74% 73% 75% 81% 65% 41% 63% 89% 99% 99% 100% 76% 80% 62% 76% 73% 73% 73% 75% 63% 78% 78% 73% 74% 82% 75% 71% 63% 63% a71%
efg f f defg defgh defgh defgh | | | v v ' ' ' ' ' npruy '
NET: Yes 531 269 261 40 123 201 128 37 3 3 - 126 126 164 116 46 23 58 a1 68 34 2 53 70 52 46 17 131 322 87
25% 26% 24% 18% 34% 59% 36% 11% 1% 1% - 24% 20% 38% 23% 26% 2% 25% 2% 37% 2% 2% 2% 26% 18% 25% 29% 37% 37% 52%
hiDE dhiDE deghiDE dhiDE iDE jkm w npastuvwx w w
NET: Any 5-18 449 228 220 26 77 181 127 35 3 3 - 95 113 138 103 38 21 a7 35 56 30 18 49 57 a1 a3 12 117 267 71
21% 22% 20% 12% 21% 53% 36% 10% 1% 1% - 18% 18% 32% 21% 21% 25% 20% 20% 30% 20% 18% 25% 21% 14% 23% 21% 33% 30% 3%
iDE dhiDE deghiDE  dehiDE iDE jkm w pastvw w w w
NET: Any 11-18 208 155 143 20 31 102 110 32 3 3 - 59 78 o7 65 25 18 27 21 40 2 9 2 a4 23 30 10 7 173 a2
14% 15% 13% 9% 9% 30% 31% 9% 1% 1% - 11% 12% 2% 13% 14% 21% 12% 12% 2% 17% 9% 13% 16% 8% 16% 17% 21% 20% 25%
iDE iDE dehiDE dehiDE iDE jkm w ptw patuw w w w w
Yes - children aged under 5 years old 162 77 84 19 81 54 5 3 - - - 51 28 51 32 13 3 19 14 2 9 8 15 28 18 9 6 31 105 40
8% 8% 8% 9% 2% 16% 1% 1% - - - 10% % 12% 6% % % 8% 8% 12% 6% 8% % 10% 6% 5% % % 12% 24%
ghiDE dighDE  dghiDE i i 3 km owx
Yes - children aged 5 to 10 years old 256 129 125 17 62 133 38 5 - - - 54 62 77 63 19 8 29 24 32 15 11 32 31 28 22 5 67 155 a4
12% 13% 12% 8% 17% 39% 11% 2% - - - 10% 10% 18% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14% 17% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 12% 8% 19% 18% 26%
hiDE dghiDE ~ deghiDE hiDE iD jkm w w
Yes - children aged 11 to 15 years old 225 120 105 14 28 o1 7 20 1 1 - 43 61 73 48 18 15 18 17 30 20 5 16 34 19 2 7 60 135 32
1% 12% 10% 6% 8% 26% 20% 6% * * - 8% 10% 17% 10% 10% 18% 8% 10% 16% 13% 5% 8% 12% 6% 14% 12% 17% 15% 19%
iDE iDE dehiDE dehiDE iDE jkm ptuw ptuw w w w
Yes - children aged 16 to 18 years old 135 64 7 8 6 32 66 19 3 3 - 25 37 a1 31 13 6 14 7 16 12 5 17 19 9 10 6 36 71 17
6% 6% % % 2% 9% 19% 6% 1% 1% - 5% 6% 10% 6% % % 6% a% 8% 8% 5% 9% % 3% 6% 11% 10% 8% 10%
iDE deiDE defhiDE iDE ik w w w w w w
Refused 8 4 4 2 2 3 1 1 - - - - 4 1 3 1 - 4 1 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 6 1
* * * 1% * 1% * * - - - - 1% . 1% . - 2% 1% . 1% - - * 1% *
i w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Which of the following ITV regions do you live in?
Base: All respondents

Israel Sanctions - May 25
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
Anglia 211 %8 113 19 35 8 3 29 6 27 20 58 52 50 51 - - 1 - 1 21 - 170 - 15 3 1 32 % 7
10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% - - ’ - 1% 14% - 86% - 5% 1% 1% % 11% a%
h nopartvwxy noparstvwxy nopgrtv
Border 24 8 16 1 2 5 4 5 6 1 5 4 9 4 6 7 - 16 - - - - - - - - - 2 12 1
1% 1% 1% " 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% " 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % - % - - - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1%
D D qrstuvwx ogrstuvwxy
Central 275 132 143 29 58 48 39 49 52 2 28 69 72 67 67 2 - 6 - 165 9% - 1 - 1 4 - a8 107 20
13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 1% - 3% - 89% 62% - ’ - ’ 2% - 13% 12% 12%
iD D k qww nopgstuvw  nopgtuvwxy v
Xy
Granada 202 105 9% 11 38 30 40 31 51 25 26 48 69 a1 a4 3 - 194 1 1 2 - - - - - - 34 93 9
10% 10% 9% 5% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 2% - 84% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 10% 11% 6%
d d d d W nogrstuvwxy w
London 302 192 197 72 67 56 63 44 o1 52 39 106 142 76 68 - 2 3 - 4 2 - 26 274 78 3 - 53 195 53
19% 19% 18% 32% 19% 16% 18% 13% 18% 20% 17% 20% 2% 17% 14% - 3% 1% - 2% 2% - 13% 100% 27% 2% - 15% 2% 32%
efghiDE h h h m m nq nOpArst  NOPGTStUWX  NOpArstuxy A
Xy y
Meridian 220 9% 122 18 37 32 30 35 69 39 30 58 65 43 55 - - - - 1 3 - - - 19 21 - 30 83 9
10% 9% 1% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 14% 15% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% - - - - ’ 2% - - - 67% 11% - 8% % 5%
dig dig pv noparstuy  noparstuvy
Xy
STV 165 75 % 12 26 24 39 30 3% 19 17 33 52 30 50 163 - 2 - - - - - - 1 - - 39 60 19
8% % 8% 5% % % 11% 9% % % % 6% 8% % 10% 92% - 1% - - - - - - ’ - - 11% % 12%
d i oparstuvwxy B
Tyne Tees 85 46 36 8 10 13 19 15 20 8 12 18 19 2 2 - 81 - 4 - - 12 27 4
4% 5% % 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% - 96% - 2% - - 3% 3% 3%
nparstuvwxy npruvwx
Wales 98 46 52 5 18 16 19 17 25 16 9 2 25 18 29 - - - 98 - - 23 36 6
5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% % 5% % % 6% - - - 99% - - 6% a% a%
d noparsuwixy
West 69 33 36 11 9 11 10 14 14 6 8 14 24 15 16 - - 7 7 1 1 53 - 13 23 8
% % % 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% % 3% 3% - - 3% a% 1% 1% 29% - a% 3% 5%
nquvw nquvw noparstuvwy
Westcountry 104 45 60 11 20 15 12 19 27 16 10 25 37 14 28 - - - 4 100 - 23 40 11
5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 6% 3% 6% - - - 2% 55% - % 5% 6%
puvw noparstuvwy
Yorkshire 206 104 101 27 30 33 36 36 a4 23 21 51 55 50 50 1 1 3 168 2 29 - 2 36 78 15
10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 19% - 1% 10% 9% 9%
noprstuvwxy noprtuvwxy
utv 58 36 23 - 7 13 9 15 14 9 4 24 19 5 10 58 1 2 4
3% 4% 2% - 2% % 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 99% 3% 3% 2%
d d d d d d d Im noparstuvwx

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jIk/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder




Table 21
Marital Status
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
single

NET: Married/ Civil partnership/ co
habiting

Married

Civil Partnership

Co Habiting

NET: Widowed/ separated! divorced

Widowed

Separated

Divorced

Prefer not to answer

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jlk/l/m

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
683 343 334 167 160 113 117 7 51 33 17 147 214 119 202 54 32 68 63 70 51 30 51 122 85 a2 14 17 294 60
32% 34% 31% 75% 45% 33% 33% 2% 10% 12% 8% 28% 34% 2% 40% 31% 38% 29% 37% 38% 33% 30% 26% 4% 29% 23% 25% 33% 34% 36%
efghiDE fghiDE hiDE hiDE iDE i ik ux ux ux npstuwxy
1164 584 577 a7 189 220 194 209 305 173 132 334 333 203 204 102 38 138 84 97 87 56 121 128 157 119 38 214 514 %
55% 58% 53% 21% 53% 64% 55% 62% 62% 65% 58% 63% 52% 67% 41% 57% 46% 60% 9% 52% 56% 56% 61% a71% 54% 65% 65% 60% 59% 57%
d deg d de de deg d km m km v oqv oqv ogrvw oav
882 461 420 27 101 148 154 169 283 156 127 278 241 205 159 74 29 104 61 74 66 46 91 105 116 85 31 158 347 79
42% 45% 39% 12% 28% 43% 44% 50% 57% 59% 55% 52% 38% 4% 32% 2% 35% 5% 35% 40% 43% 46% 46% 38% 40% 46% 52% 24% 40% a71%
b d de de de defgh defgh defg km km q q oav
21 13 7 5 7 4 2 1 2 2 - 5 5 4 7 4 1 2 2 1 - - 3 2 3 3 - 2 15 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% " " " 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
hiE hiE
262 110 151 15 81 68 38 39 20 15 5 51 88 84 39 24 8 32 2 21 20 10 27 21 38 31 8 54 152 13
12% 1% 14% % 2% 20% 11% 12% % 6% 2% 10% 14% 19% 8% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 13% 10% 14% 8% 13% 17% 13% 15% 17% 8%
a E dghiDE dghiDE iDE iDE E E im jkm v v v
242 78 163 - 3 10 a1 50 139 60 79 48 84 25 86 20 13 20 21 17 16 13 2 22 a7 22 6 21 61 8
1% 8% 15% - 1% 3% 12% 15% 28% 2% 34% 9% 13% 6% 17% 11% 16% 9% 12% 9% 10% 14% 13% 8% 16% 12% 10% 6% % 5%
a d def def defghD defgh defghiD | i i v prv
93 23 70 - - 1 7 13 72 24 48 28 31 3 31 9 5 8 9 8 7 6 10 7 16 6 2 2 10 2
4% 2% 6% - - * 2% % 15% 9% 21% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% a% a% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% * 1% 1%
a def def defghD defgh defghiD | | |
27 12 14 - - 3 7 11 6 5 1 3 7 6 11 1 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 8 1 1 2 14 -
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% ’ 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% ’ 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
de defiE e de i suvx u
122 43 79 - 3 5 27 26 61 31 30 17 46 15 a4 9 5 10 8 7 8 6 14 14 23 15 3 17 37 6
6% 4% % - 1% 2% 8% 8% 12% 12% 13% 3% 7% 3% 9% 5% 5% % 5% a% 5% 6% % 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% a% 3%
a def def defgh def defgh i i
20 10 10 7 5 1 1 4 1 - 1 4 8 - 8 1 - 6 4 2 1 1 2 1 - - 5 7 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * * 1% * - . 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 3% 3% 1% . 1% 1% . - - 1% 1% 2%
1giDE i | | x x

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder

- n/o/plalrisitiulviwixly - AIB
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Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 22
Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
Glasgow 83 39 43 7 13 13 18 20 12 7 5 14 2 16 29 83 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 33 10
4% 4% 4% % % % 5% 6% 2% % 2% 3% % % 6% 4% - - - - - - - - - - - 6% a% 6%
i iE i oparstuvwxy
Edinburgh 78 32 46 6 14 9 18 9 21 11 10 20 24 14 19 76 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 17 27 9
4% % 4% % % % 5% % % % % % % 3% % 43% 1% ’ - - - - - - - - - 5% 3% 5%
oparstuvwxy
Newcastle 88 46 a1 8 13 15 19 14 19 8 12 18 2 24 24 - 78 8 3 - - - - - - - - 14 30 5
4% 5% 4% % % % 5% % % % 5% 3% % 6% 5% - 92% 3% 2% - - - - - - - - a% 3% 3%
NpArstuvwxy  Nrsuvwx wr
Leeds % 45 45 13 16 15 16 11 19 11 8 26 27 14 23 - 2 - 88 - 1 - - - - - - 17 40 8
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% % % % % % % 5% % 3% 5% - 2% - 51% - 1% - - - - - - 5% 5% 5%
pw noprstuvwxy
Hull £ 17 18 3 2 8 8 8 6 2 4 7 6 15 7 - - - 27 - 7 - 1 - - - - 9 13 3
2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - - 16% - 5% - ’ - - - - 3% 1% 2%
e e e jkm noprstuvwxy noprtuvwx
Sheffield 59 28 31 11 6 5 12 12 14 6 8 13 16 13 16 - - - a3 - 16 - - - - - - 7 16 3
% % % 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% - - - 25% - 10% - - - - - - 2% 2% 2%
ef noprstuvwxy noprtuvwxy
Manchester 169 89 79 11 40 25 30 24 39 18 21 42 59 36 32 - - 157 3 5 a - - - - - - 32 81 13
8% 9% % 5% 11% % 9% % 8% % 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% - - 68% 1% 3% 3% - - - - - - % % 8%
d nogrstuvwxy w nuvwx nuvwx
Liverpool 6 3 33 3 12 10 13 10 18 9 9 14 19 13 20 - - 52 - 3 - 11 - - - - - 9 26 6
% % % 2% 3% 3% % 3% % 3% % 3% 3% 3% % - - 2% - 2% - 12% - - - - - 3% 3% a%
nogrstuvwxy wr nogrsuvwxy
Nottingham 74 32 42 8 16 8 12 16 15 11 4 18 18 18 20 - - - - 1 72 - 2 - - - - 14 28 1
4% % 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% % % - - - . 46% 1% - - a% 3% 1%
nopgrtuvwxy
Birmingham 173 88 8 25 36 28 25 27 31 12 20 39 50 38 a7 - - - 165 8 1 - - 27 67 14
8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% % 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% - - - 89% 5% 1% - - % 8% 9%
iD D D nopastuvwxy  nopquVwX
Norwich 85 3 50 6 11 20 15 13 21 12 9 18 23 25 19 - - - 84 1 - - 11 38 1
4% % 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% % 3% % 6% % - - - 42% . - - 3% a% 1%
noparstywxy
Milton Keynes 67 33 3 9 6 18 7 10 17 9 8 2 15 10 15 - - 1 2 32 8 - - 10 32 6
% % % 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% - - . 17% 16% 3% - - 3% a% 3%
eg K nopartvwxy nopartvwxy nparvx
Brighton 63 20 a1 7 12 11 6 10 17 9 9 12 15 15 2 - - - 62 1 - 7 22 1
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% % 3% % 2% 2% 3% % 21% 1% 2% 2% 1%
a j nopgrstuvxy

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jIk/lIm - nfo/plglrisitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder
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ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 22
Which of the following cities do you live in, or nearest to?

Base: All respondents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside | west East South East | South West [ Northern Influencer
Total (1) | Male(a) | Female(n) | 1824(d) | 2534() | 3544() | 4554(9) | 5564(n) | 65+() | 6574 (D) | 75+ (E) AB () cLi) c2() DE (m) _| Scotland (n) © ©® @ (w) ® Ireland (y) | Public (&) | Private (B) ©
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 344 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 8ar 232 173 185 154 99 198 274 201 183 59 356 875 167
Oxford 21 12 9 3 2 1 2 3 10 6 4 13 4 3 2 - - - - - - - - 1 15 5 - 2 9 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 19% . . 19% 2% 2% 2% 2% 19% 19% . - - - - - - - - . 5% 3% - 19% 19% 19%
f Kim noparstuy nparsuv
London 483 240 241 73 89 70 83 62 107 63 a4 130 165 o7 o1 3 2 1 4 - 1 - 60 272 136 4 - 68 236 55
23% 24% 22% 33% 25% 20% 23% 18% 22% 24% 19% 24% 26% 22% 18% 2% 3% . 2% - 19% - 30% 99% 4% 2% - 19% 27% 33%
fghiDE h m m ' ' noparstyy  noparstuw  noparstuxy A
X
Southampton 81 39 a1 5 18 16 8 9 2 13 1 21 30 16 13 - - - - 3 - - - - 59 19 - 12 36 3
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% - - - - 2% - - - - 20% 10% - 3% 4% 2%
g nopgrstuv nopgrstuvy
X
Bristol 81 a1 a1 7 18 18 9 13 17 6 10 19 30 16 16 - - - - - - 1 - - - 81 - 17 33 7
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% - - - - - - 19% - - - 4% - 5% 4% 4%
noparstuvwy
Plymouth 68 23 45 3 8 6 1 18 22 14 7 12 22 13 20 - - - - - - - - - 1 67 - 15 21 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% - - - - - - - - - . 37% - 4% 2% 3%
a def f def noparstuvwy
Cardiff 81 39 42 5 16 1 17 16 16 12 4 23 23 14 20 - - - - - - 81 - - - - - 21 31 6
4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% - - - - - - 81% - - - - - 6% 4% 4%
E noparsuviwxy
Belfast 59 36 23 - 7 14 9 15 14 9 4 2 19 6 10 - - - - - - - - - - - 59 12 26 4
3% 4% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 3% 3% 3%
d d d d d d d im noparstuwix
None of these 103 49 54 7 2 22 17 18 36 16 20 2 2 19 34 15 2 12 6 8 19 5 19 1 9 5 - 15 30 5
5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% 4% 4% 4% % 9% 2% 5% 4% 5% 12% 5% 10% . 3% 3% - 4% 3% 3%
e e e e de e de oquwxy v v v oparvwxy v oquxy v v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlr/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 23

What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
Up t0i¢¥7,000 (3.5) 59 2 30 10 10 13 17 8 2 1 1 1 11 5 a1 5 5 5 8 6 3 4 4 9 5 4 1 - 17 7
% 2% % % % % 5% % " " ’ ’ 2% 1% 8% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 2% a%
iDE iDE iDE iDE iD i ik w A
i¢%7,001 o (10.5) i¢ ¥:14,000 140 52 88 11 13 9 27 38 43 19 23 7 20 17 9% 18 4 13 13 15 10 10 12 10 19 14 1 5 34 7
% 5% 8% 5% % % 8% 11% 9% % 10% 1% 3% % 19% 10% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% % 7% 8% 2% 1% a% a%
a ef def ef ef def i i ik v v v A
1¢%14,001 to (17.5) i¢#21,000 184 76 106 10 14 26 33 3 67 30 37 15 55 30 85 13 12 19 12 24 13 4 2 19 22 20 3 17 a8 8
9% 8% 10% 5% % 8% 9% 10% 13% 11% 16% 3% 9% % 17% 8% 14% 8% 7% 13% 9% % 11% % 8% 11% 6% 5% 5% 5%
de de def de defgh i i ik t t
1¢%21,001 to (24.5) 1¢%28,000 252 17 135 2 45 30 49 38 68 38 30 40 86 49 78 21 10 3% 23 23 20 11 16 27 33 2 7 39 87 20
12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% % 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12% 8% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12%
f f f i i i u
628,001 to (31) i¢%34,000 238 110 127 19 29 52 40 35 62 26 3% 40 78 64 56 26 14 25 24 18 18 16 2 2 31 14 6 a2 88 18
1% 1% 12% 9% 8% 15% 11% 10% 13% 10% 16% % 12% 15% 11% 15% 17% 11% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 11%
de D deiD i i i v v v
1¢#34,001 to (37.5) i¢%41,000 201 101 99 13 32 3 37 30 55 32 23 52 7 a5 33 16 7 25 12 14 14 8 23 2 30 20 6 28 104 15
10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% % 9% 8% 11% % % 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 12% %
d d m m
¢ %41,001 to (44.5) i¢%48,000 172 ) 87 2 3% 2 24 26 42 23 19 52 46 50 24 16 3 17 16 14 17 7 18 21 28 11 5 29 % 19
8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% % 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% % 12% 5% 9% 3% % 9% 8% 11% % 9% 8% 9% 6% % 8% 10% 11%
m km o
¢ 48,001 to (51.5) i¢#55,000 155 o1 64 20 2 25 30 32 26 17 9 42 61 46 6 8 11 15 14 11 10 11 15 23 14 18 5 35 77 7
% 9% 6% 9% 6% % 8% 9% 5% 6% % 8% 10% 11% 1% 5% 14% 6% 8% 6% % 11% 8% 8% 5% 10% % 10% % a%
b E E iE m m m nprw w w
¢ #55,001 to (58.5) i¢#62,000 9 45 51 14 21 20 15 13 14 8 5 35 25 28 7 9 2 10 13 11 a 4 7 17 12 6 2 22 53 12
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% % % 3% 3% 2% % % 6% 1% 5% 2% % % 6% 2% a% 3% 6% a% 3% a% 6% 6% %
iE iE i m m m s
¢462,001 to (65.5) i¢.#69,000 9 50 46 10 24 26 9 14 13 11 2 29 43 21 3 5 2 11 3 8 10 1 10 13 17 11 6 2 56 9
5% 5% 4% 5% % 8% 2% % 3% % 1% 5% % 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% a% 6% 1% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10% % 6% 6%
E giE giE E E iE m m m at at at noqt
12469,001 to (72.5) i¢ 476,000 58 29 29 9 14 8 6 9 12 9 2 31 14 12 1 8 1 1 2 4 6 1 9 6 9 7 4 21 30 6
% % % % % 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% ’ % 1% 1% 1% 2% a% 1% 5% 2% 3% a% 6% 6% 3% 3%
E E Kim m m p p p P pa
¢ 76,001 to (79.5) i¢%83,000 60 40 20 5 17 11 8 9 10 4 5 31 17 9 2 4 - 10 7 1 1 4 9 12 10 1 3 17 32 6
% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% . 2% - % % 1% 1% a% a% % 3% * 5% 5% a% a%
b iD Kim m m rsx rsx rsx 1sx 1sx x orsx
¢ 83,001 or more (86) 161 o1 70 22 a7 31 30 18 14 11 3 o1 45 23 3 9 4 15 10 15 8 8 9 35 24 18 6 45 %2 30
8% 9% 6% 10% 13% 9% 9% 5% 3% 4% 1% 17% 7% 5% 1% 5% % 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% a% 13% 8% 10% 11% 13% 10% 18%
b hiDE hiDE iDE iDE E E E Kim m m nopasu
Prefer not to answer 236 104 130 35 33 38 28 33 70 36 34 67 68 36 66 20 9 30 17 2 20 8 20 35 38 14 2 30 68 3
11% 10% 12% 16% 9% 11% 8% 10% 14% 14% 15% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13% 13% 8% a% 8% 8% 2%
egh ey 9 ey ! ! y
Average income (i¢%:000's) 40.79 4333 3857 44.76 48.12 43.97 38.45 37.86 35.06 38.02 3156 54.64 42.09 42.07 23 37.82 3377 40.08 3852 38.43 39.07 30.15 41.04 46.59 4254 40.74 47.84 50.56 46.23 47.66
b ghiDE fghiDE ghiDE iE E E iE Kim m m o o noparst no o noparst B
ux u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plqlrisitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder



Table 24

Do you have alongstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months
and which has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Yes

Yes - physical condition

Yes - mental condition

Yes - disability

Yes - other

No

Prefer not to say

Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Page 27

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84+ 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 59+ 356 875 167
536 216 310 38 88 68 % 100 146 77 69 98 145 84 209 55 21 58 a2 a4 a7 35 55 40 77 49 14 54 149 32
25% 21% 29% 17% 25% 20% 2% 30% 30% 29% 30% 18% 2% 19% 2% 31% 25% 25% 2% 24% 31% 35% 28% 15% 26% 27% 25% 15% 17% 19%
a d df df df df df ik v v v v v v v v v v
328 131 1901 7 3 30 60 70 127 62 65 66 83 49 129 35 10 3 21 30 30 15 39 19 48 35 11 29 71 13
16% 13% 18% % 9% 9% 17% 21% 26% 2% 28% 12% 13% 11% 26% 20% 12% 15% 12% 16% 20% 15% 20% % 16% 19% 19% 8% 8% 8%
a d d def def defg defg defgh ik v v v v v av v v v
258 102 147 30 62 53 57 a1 16 13 2 33 7 a4 111 28 13 29 2 20 2 17 18 2 40 14 2 29 89 20
12% 10% 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 12% % 5% 1% 6% 11% 10% 2% 16% 16% 13% 15% 11% 17% 17% 9% 9% 14% 8% 3% 8% 10% 12%
a iDE iDE iDE iDE iDE E iE i i ik vy y y xy vy vy y
154 62 88 13 18 17 30 3 42 23 19 28 38 23 66 18 5 19 11 11 18 5 13 14 18 19 2 13 34 11
% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 13% 10% 6% 8% 7% 6% 12% 5% % 5% 6% 10% 3% a% a% %
ef ik v w
21 7 14 1 8 1 3 3 5 4 1 2 4 4 11 1 - 4 2 - 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 4 1
1% 1% 1% " 2% " 1% 1% 1% 1% ’ ’ 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ik '
1542 781 761 177 260 271 254 234 346 188 158 430 482 348 283 119 62 171 128 137 103 64 141 231 207 134 a4 299 711 135
73% 7% 70% 80% 73% 79% 72% 69% 70% 71% 69% 81% 75% 80% 57% 67% 74% 74% 74% 74% 67% 64% 71% 84% 71% 73% 75% 84% 81% 81%
b ghiDE ghiDE km m m noparstuw
x
31 18 13 7 10 5 3 4 2 1 1 6 12 4 9 3 1 3 3 4 a 1 2 3 7 - - 3 16 -
1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% -
giD iD x x

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jlk/lIm - nfo/plq/r/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Prepared by Yonder




Page 28

Israel Sanctions - May 25
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025

Absolutes/col percents
Table 25
Which of the following options best describes how you think of yourself?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156
Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
Heterosexual/ straight 1891 911 980 176 306 306 315 316 a72 256 216 491 562 401 437 159 73 214 156 167 136 % 181 237 251 171 56 326 787 148
90% 90% 90% 79% 86% 89% 89% 94% 95% 96% 94% 92% 88% 92% 87% 90% 86% 92% 90% 90% 89% 91% 91% 86% 86% 93% 96% 91% 90% 89%
d d defg defg defg defg km km W w w
Lesbian/ gay woman 26 - 2 6 8 4 3 3 4 1 3 9 5 5 7 - 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 7 3 - - 3 10 5
1% - 2% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% " 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 3%
a iD nx nx
Gay man 48 48 - 2 10 10 11 10 5 5 1 9 20 10 10 1 1 2 4 8 6 2 1 6 11 5 3 5 28 4
2% 5% - 1% % % % % 1% 2% ’ 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% % % 2% ’ 2% % 3% a% 2% 3% 3%
b E E iE E npu pu pu u
Bisexual 83 30 51 25 23 13 13 4 5 2 3 17 32 14 19 8 5 7 8 3 6 2 8 16 13 5 - 16 33 6
4% % 5% 11% % % % 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% % 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% % 2% % 6% 5% 3% - 5% a% a%
a fghiDE hiDE iD iD y '
Prefer to self-describe 22 7 7 3 3 6 5 1 2 1 2 2 6 2 12 3 3 1 - 1 1 1 3 1 6 2 - 2 6 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% " " " 1% ’ 1% ’ 2% 2% % 1% - ’ ’ 1% 2% ’ 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
i pav
Prefer not to say 39 19 20 10 7 5 7 4 7 2 5 6 15 5 14 5 2 4 2 4 3 2 2 7 7 1 - 3 12 1
2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
fhiD i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plq/r/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 26
On atypical day, from which of the following sources, if any, do you get information about news and current affairs?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer

Total () | Male(a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) [ 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©

Unweighted base 2109 1041 1060 225 316 201 380 366 531 288 243 587 592 466 464 181 88 234 181 177 164 103 203 254 290 168 66 334 867 156

Weighted base 2109 1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 50 356 875 167
News or current affairs programmes on

v 1154 584 569 7 125 145 198 230 385 198 187 328 327 239 259 o7 54 116 83 111 91 28 109 140 173 9% 37 173 430 87

55% 58% 52% 32% 35% 42% 56% 68% 78% 74% 82% 61% 51% 55% 52% 55% 64% 50% 8% 60% 59% 8% 55% 51% 59% 52% 63% 29% 29% 52%

b d def defg defghD defg defghiD Kim patv q pa

News or current affairs programmes on

the radio 742 390 350 37 98 116 125 147 219 122 97 222 238 156 126 58 28 86 59 69 53 28 64 95 108 68 25 136 318 65
35% 38% 32% 17% 21% 34% 35% 43% 44% 46% 42% 42% 37% 36% 25% 33% 33% 37% 34% 3% 35% 28% 32% 35% 3% 37% 42% 38% 36% 39%
b d d de defg defg defg def m m m

Physical/paper copies of broadsheet
newspapers or magazines (e.g. Times,

Guardian, Telegraph) 204 111 93 19 39 30 27 28 62 30 32 84 62 34 24 15 5 32 10 16 14 9 14 45 21 17 5 32 106 48
10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 14% 16% 10% 8% 5% 9% 6% 14% 6% 9% 9% 9% % 16% % 9% 8% 9% 12% 29%
ah ah Kim m quw nogrsuwx

Physicallpaper copies of other
newspapers or magazines (e.g. Metro,

Daily Mail, Stylist, Good Housekeeping) 304 173 130 22 45 41 49 44 102 49 54 85 101 57 61 22 8 36 16 35 18 6 29 7 34 16 6 48 140 54
14% 17% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 13% 21% 18% 23% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13% 9% 15% 9% 19% 12% 6% 15% 28% 12% 9% 10% 13% 16% 32%
b defgh df defgh t oqtwx t noparstuw
X

Mainstream online news websites/apps
(e.9. BBC, Sky News, national

newspapers) 1278 680 596 102 209 204 223 216 324 179 145 368 427 235 247 100 47 134 101 109 o1 60 138 178 165 112 45 218 540 86
61% 67% 55% 6% 59% 59% 63% 64% 66% 67% 63% 69% 67% 54% 49% 56% 56% 58% 58% 59% 59% 60% 70% 65% 57% 61% 76% 61% 62% 52%
b d d d d d def d Im Im noparw noparswx

Alterative/sector focused online news
websites/apps (e.g. technology, politics,

fashion) 250 151 8 35 a7 a1 46 32 49 30 19 77 83 a7 43 27 10 27 16 31 12 11 18 a7 25 18 8 35 128 51
12% 15% 9% 16% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 8% 14% 13% 11% 9% 15% 12% 12% 9% 17% 8% 11% 9% 17% 9% 10% 14% 10% 15% 31%
b hiE m m sw qsuw asuwx A
Social media - Facebook 675 283 390 59 155 141 126 % 99 56 43 147 195 160 174 68 32 76 54 59 52 33 61 78 84 57 23 135 333 78
32% 28% 36% 21% 4% 41% 36% 28% 20% 21% 19% 2% 31% 3% 35% 38% 38% 33% 31% 32% 34% 33% 31% 28% 29% 31% 39% 38% 38% a71%
a iE dghiDE dhiDE dhiDE iE ik i W
Social media - Twitter/ X 379 241 135 84 89 74 53 49 29 24 5 116 118 81 64 36 21 49 23 a4 24 14 32 66 33 27 9 63 201 71
18% 24% 12% 38% 25% 22% 15% 15% 6% 9% 2% 2% 18% 19% 13% 20% 25% 21% 13% 24% 16% 14% 16% 24% 11% 15% 15% 18% 23% 42%
b efghiDE ghiDE ghiDE iDE iDE E iE m m m w aw aw awx asuwx
Social media - YouTube 449 283 164 102 119 7 67 51 36 22 14 118 143 81 107 37 15 a7 32 51 27 18 a2 %2 42 35 11 73 235 82
21% 28% 15% 46% 33% 22% 19% 15% % 8% 6% 2% 2% 19% 21% 21% 18% 20% 18% 2% 17% 18% 21% 34% 14% 19% 18% 21% 2% 49%
b efghiDE fghiDE hiDE iDE iDE asw nopastuwx A
y
Social media Instagram 422 170 246 123 138 80 43 27 10 8 2 124 148 95 55 25 14 45 30 a5 29 15 25 % 49 36 9 % 219 75
20% 17% 23% 56% 39% 23% 12% 8% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 11% 14% 17% 19% 17% 25% 19% 15% 13% 36% 17% 20% 16% 25% 25% 5%
a efghiDE fghiDE ghiDE iDE iDE m m m nu noparstuw
xy
Social media - TikTok 208 110 186 109 104 37 30 14 4 2 2 9 81 61 66 20 12 23 29 38 2 7 18 66 34 19 9 60 143 65
14% 11% 17% 49% 29% 11% 8% % 1% 1% 1% 17% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 10% 17% 20% 16% % 9% 24% 12% 10% 15% 17% 16% 39%
a efghiDE fghiDE hiDE hiDE iDE 3 ptu nptuwx t nptuwx

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/ilDIE - jIk/lIm - nfo/plglrisitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
Prepared by Yonder



Table 26

On atypical day, from which of the following sources, if any, do you get information about news and current affairs?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Social media - Reddit

Social media - other platform

Live streaming platforms (e.g. Twitch,
Kick, YouTube Live)

Podcasts

Conversation with friends, family,
colleagues, teachers

Other sources (specify)

None of the above

Israel Sanctions - May 25

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th May 2025
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Absolutes/col percents

Total (T)

2109
200
9%

105

260
12%

979
46%

1%

35

Gender Social Grade Region Employment Sector
Yorkshire & Opinion
North East | North West | Humberside |~ West East South East [ South West [ Northern Influencer
Male (a) | Female(b) | 18-24(d) | 2534(e) | 3544() | 4554(g) | 556a(h) | 65+) | 6574m) | 75+(E) AB () Cl(k ca2() DE (m) | Scotland (n) © o) @ Midlands (r) | Midiands (s) | Wales (t) | Eastern (u) | London (v) (W) ® Ireland (y) | Public () | Private (8) ©
1015 1084 222 357 304 353 338 495 266 229 534 639 436 500 177 84+ 232 173 185 154 99+ 198 274 201 183 59+ 356 875 167
130 70 6 89 22 11 8 4 2 2 58 80 33 30 16 12 31 15 23 10 5 7 49 14 15 5 39 115 51
13% 6% 21% 25% 12% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 11% 12% % 6% 9% 14% 13% 8% 12% 7% 5% 3% 18% 5% 8% 9% 1% 13% 30%
b fghiDE fghiDE ghiDE iD m Im u tuw stuw u uw nastuwx
67 38 16 26 12 16 18 16 11 5 3% 2 20 27 9 5 10 3 11 8 6 5 31 9 7 1 25 46 33
% % % % % 5% 5% % % 2% % 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% % 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 11% 3% a% 2% % 5% 20%
b iE fiE 3 npasuwxy
107 68 30 54 3% 19 23 14 9 5 56 49 a1 29 6 8 26 16 21 10 6 12 a2 10 12 7 30 109 51
1% 6% 13% 15% 11% 5% % % % 2% 11% 8% 9% 6% 3% 9% 11% 9% 11% % 6% 6% 15% 3% % 1% 8% 12% 30%
b ghiDE ghiDE giDE iE m m w w w w nstuwx w
154 105 3 75 59 40 32 20 14 6 85 80 50 a5 26 10 28 15 26 16 9 21 a4 35 23 6 39 166 51
15% 10% 15% 21% 17% 11% 9% % 5% 3% 16% 12% 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 16% 12% 13% 1% 11% 19% 30%
b hiDE ghiDE ghiDE iDE iE Im q A
242 532 122 175 168 171 165 178 9% 83 265 318 191 205 9 38 116 79 % 57 40 86 140 124 79 31 172 441 86
44% 49% 55% 49% 49% 48% 49% 36% 36% 36% 50% 50% 4% 41% 53% 5% 50% 5% 52% 37% 40% 43% 51% 43% 3% 52% 8% 50% 51%
a iDE iDE iDE iDE iDE m m stw s s s s
12 15 1 2 - 8 7 10 2 7 9 5 2 11 2 1 3 3 1 2 1 3 3 5 - 3 4 9 1
1% 1% " 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% ’ 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 5% 1% 1% 1%
f f ) def | ~
14 21 6 5 8 4 6 5 3 2 4 6 6 18 1 1 6 5 3 a 5 4 3 5 - - 2 19 1
1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 1%
K x x x nvx

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i/DIE - jik/lIm - nfo/plq/r/sitiulviw/xly - AIB
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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